Notice of Intent (NOI) Fee Schedule

Effective July 1, 2024

NOI Fees - ORCAA Rule 3.6

| Category | Fee |
|--------------------------------------|---------|
| Asphalt Plant | \$ 4028 |
| Boiler | \$ 1178 |
| Concrete Batch Plants | \$ 771 |
| Nonroad Engines | \$ 1076 |
| Rock Crushers | \$ 1381 |
| Other Equipment Not Classified Above | \$ 1101 |

NOI Fees - ORCAA Rule 3.6 - Exemption under ORCAA Rule 6.4(a)(2)

| Stationary source qualifying for exemption from New Source Review under | 1 | |
|---|----------|-------|
| ORCAA Rule 6.1(b) | \$ | 610 |
| Additional processing costs exceeding 6 hours for sources submitting an NOI for | 1 | |
| exemption under ORCAA Rule 6.1(b) who request assistance with documenting | | |
| the stationary source's potential to emit | \$ 101.8 | 30/hr |

NOI Fees - ORCAA Rule 3.6 – Exemption under ORCAA Rule 6.4(a)(3)

| Gasoline Dispensing Facilities qualifying for exemption from New Source Review | |
|--|-----------|
| under ORCAA Rule 6.1(b) | \$ 305 |